SOLUTIONS ÉLECTRONIQUES
ELECTRONIC SOLUTIONS
SOMMAIRE | SUMMARY
DÉTECTION DE PROXIMITÉ
PROXIMITY SENSOR
PRÉSENTATION | PRESENTATION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
INFORMATIONS TECHNIQUES | TECHNICAL  INFORMATIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
DÉTECTION INFRAROUGE

Rim mounted progressive
mixer
COMMENT COMMANDER DES BECS À DÉTECTION DE PROXIMITÉ ?
HOW TO SPECIFY A PROXIMITY SENSOR BASIN SET?
Optionnel | Optional
Page 36
Retrouvez toutes nos collections | Find all our collections
Bec | Standard spout : 170E
Bec haut | High spout : 172E
22
DÉTECTION INFRAROUGE SUR GORGE : ÉLÉMENTS TECHNIQUES
RIM MOUNTED INFRARED SENSOR: TECHNICAL ELEMENTS
COMPOSITION TECHNIQUE |
NOTICE D’INSTALLATION
NORMES |
POWER SUPPLY
TECHNICAL COMPOSITION
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
CERTIFICATIONS
170IRS
170IRB
Déclenchement sans contact. Quand la main approche à une distance
comprise entre 5 et 25 cm, l’eau s’écoule et stoppe 2 secondes après le
retrait des mains.
Touchless triggering. At a distance of 5 to 25 cm, water flows out and
stops 2 seconds after hands are removed.
=
=
Pile 6V |  Battery
Ou / Or
+
+
Secteur |  Electrical outlet
110 - 220 V
ALIMENTATION |
IP65
PRINCIPE | PRINCIPLE
23
COMMENT COMMANDER DES BECS INFRAROUGE SUR GORGE ?
HOW TO SPECIFY A RIM MOUNTED INFRARED SPOUT?
CHOISIR UNE COLLECTION | CHOOSE A COLLECTION
INDIQUER LA RÉFÉRENCE DE L’ARTICLE SELON LE TYPE D’ALIMENTATION
INDICATE THE SPOUT PART NUMBER ACCORDING TO THE TYPE OF SUPPLY
170IRS
Bec infrarouge sur gorge, sur secteur
Rim mounted infrared spout, on mains
170IRB
Bec infrarouge sur gorge, à piles
Rim mounted infrared spout,
battery operated
CHOISIR UNE BONDE* | CHOOSE A WASTE*
309/B
Bonde à écoulement libre
Free-flow basin waste
with grid
316
Vidage clic clac
Click waste
308T
Siphon culot
réglable
Adjustable bottle
trap
309/S
Siphon design
apparent
Bottle trap only
for waste
315L
Siphon tube
Adjustable «P»
trap
CHOISIR UN SIPHON* | CHOOSE A TRAP*
6532
Mitigeur progressif sur gorge
Rim mounted progressive mixer
5200AE 5100BR
5999
Mitigeur thermostatique 1/2’’,
à dissimuler
1/2’’ Concealed wall mounted
thermostat
Mitigeur thermostatique à encastrer
Concealed thermostatic mixing valve
Collectif | Collective
+
RÉGLAGE DE LA TEMPÉRATURE* | INDICATE METHOD OF SETTING THE TEMPERATURE*
Optionnel | Optional
Page 38
Retrouvez toutes nos collections | Find all our collections
: G1TExemple de référence à indiquer | Example of part number to use
Bec | Standard spout: 170IRS / 170IRB
24
NOTICE D’INSTALLATION
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
DÉTECTION INFRAROUGE MURALE : ÉLÉMENTS TECHNIQUES
WALL-MOUNTED INFRARED SENSOR: TECHNICAL ELEMENTS
NORMES |
POWER SUPPLY
CERTIFICATIONS
Déclenchement sans contact. Quand la main approche à une distance

CHOISIR UNE BONDE* | CHOOSE A WASTE*
CHOISIR UNE COLLECTION | CHOOSE A COLLECTION
COMMENT COMMANDER DES BECS INFRAROUGE MURAUX ?
HOW TO SPECIFY A WALL-MOUNTED INFRARED SPOUT?
309/B
Bonde à écoulement libre
Free-flow basin waste
with grid
316
Vidage clic clac
Click waste
308T
Siphon culot
réglable
Adjustable bottle
trap
309/S
Siphon design
apparent
Bottle trap only
for waste
315L
Siphon tube
Adjustable «P»
trap
CHOISIR UN SIPHON* | CHOOSE A TRAP*
5200AE 5100BR
Mitigeur thermostatique à encastrer
Concealed thermostatic mixing valve
Collectif | Collective
+
RÉGLAGE DE LA TEMPÉRATURE* | INDICATE METHOD OF SETTING THE TEMPERATURE*
Optionnel | Optional
INDIQUER LA RÉFÉRENCE DE L’ARTICLE ET CHOISIR LA CELLULE
INDICATE THE SPOUT PART NUMBER ALONG WITH POWER SOURCE AND TRIM SHAPE
22GAB
Bec mural
Wall mounted spout
Ou / Or
6702CB 6702RB
Ou / Or
Carré | Square Rond | Round
6702C 6702R
Ou / Or
Carré | Square Rond | Round
+
Exemple de référence à indiquer | Example of part number to use
Page 40
Retrouvez toutes nos collections | Find all our collections
: G1T - 22GAB
6532
Mitigeur progressif sur gorge
Rim mounted progressive mixer
5999
Mitigeur thermostatique 1/2’’,
à dissimuler
1/2’’ Concealed wall mounted
thermostat
26
COMMANDE ÉLECTRONIQUE TACTILE : ÉLÉMENTS TECHNIQUES
ELECTRONIC TOUCH CONTROL: TECHNICAL ELEMENTSE
U2M.A02
Chrome | Polished chrome
PRINCIPE | PRINCIPLE
Déclenchement de l’eau et réglage de la température par bouton. La
couleur de la lumière indique la température.
Water triggering and temperature setting by control. The colour of the
light indicates the temperature
ON OFF
ALIMENTATION | POWER SUPPLY
Secteur | Electrical outlet
110 - 220 V
SÉCURITÉ TEMPÉRATURE | TEMPERATURE SAFETY

NOTICE D’INSTALLATION
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
COMMENT COMMANDER DES MITIGEURS DE LAVABO TACTILES ?
HOW TO SPECIFY TOUCH CONTROL RIM MOUNTED SPOUT?E
CHOISIR UN SIPHON* | CHOOSE A TRAP*
CHOISIR UNE COLLECTION | CHOOSE A COLLECTION
: G9A - 170VExemple de référence à indiquer | Example of part number to use
ALIMENTATION | POWER SUPPLY
Optionnel | Optional
308T
Siphon culot réglable
Adjustable bottle trap
309/S
Siphon design apparent
Bottle trap only for waste
315L
Siphon tube
Adjustable «P» trap
Page 36
Retrouvez toutes nos collections | Find all our collections
Bec | Standard spout: 170V
Bec haut | High spout: 172V
28
COMMENT COMMANDER DES MITIGEURS DE LAVABO TACTILES MURAUX ?
HOW TO ORDER TOUCH CONTROL WALL MOUNTED SPOUT?E
CHOISIR UNE COLLECTION | CHOOSE A COLLECTION
INDIQUER LA RÉFÉRENCE DE L’ARTICLE ET CHOISIR LE BOUTON
INDICATE THE SPOUT PART NUMBER AND CHOOSE THE BUTTON SHAPE; ADD SYSTEM
: G9A - 22GABExemple de référence à indiquer | Example of part number to use
22GAB
Bec mural
Wall mounted spout
6770B 6770RB
6770A
Ou / Or
Carré | Square Rond | Round
COMMANDE ÉLECTRONIQUE TACTILE : MITIGEUR DE LAVABO MURAL
ELECTRONIC TOUCH CONTROL: WALL MOUNTED BASIN SPOUTE
Secteur | Electrical outlet
2 mètres de câble | 2 metres of cable
110 - 220 V
NOTICE D’INSTALLATION
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
ALIMENTATION | POWER SUPPLY
++
Page 40
Retrouvez toutes nos collections | Find all our collections
29
CHOISIR UN SIPHON* | CHOOSE A TRAP*
A54.B01
Nickel | Polished nickel
G04.A02
Or pâle | Soft gold
Optionnel | Optional
19
308T
Siphon culot réglable
Adjustable bottle trap
309/S
Siphon design apparent
Bottle trap only for waste
315L
Siphon tube
Adjustable «P» trap
309/B
Bonde à écoulement libre
Free-flow basin waste with grid
316
Vidage clic clac
Click waste
CHOISIR UNE BONDE* | CHOOSE A WASTE*
30
BAIN / BATH
COMMANDE ÉLECTRONIQUE TACTILE : BAIN DOUCHE
ELECTRONIC TOUCH CONTROL: BATHTUBE
Secteur | Electrical outlet
6 mètres de câble | 6 metres of cable
110 - 220 V
ALIMENTATION | POWER SUPPLY
COMMENT COMMANDER DU TACTILE POUR BAIN DOUCHE ?
HOW TO SPECIFY TOUCH CONTROL FOR BATHTUB?E
6770DB 6770DRB 6770DA
Mural | Wall mountedSur gorge | Rim mounted
Ou / Or +
6760D 6760DR Inclus | Included
Ou / Or +
CHOISIR UNE DOUCHETTECHOISIR UNE DOUCHETTE
CHOOSE A HAND SHOWER CHOOSE A HAND SHOWER
CHOISIR UN BEC DE BAINCHOISIR UN BEC DE BAIN
CHOISIR UNE SOLUTION |
CHOOSE A BATH SPOUTCHOOSE A BATH SPOUT
CHOOSE A SOLUTION
CHOISIR LES BOUTONS | CHOISIR LES BOUTONS |CHOOSE THE BUTTONS CHOOSE THE BUTTONS
Carré | Square Rond | Round Rond | RoundCarré | Square
NOTICE D’INSTALLATION
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Inverseur bain/
douchette | Bath/
shower diverter
Réglage du
débit | Flow
rate adjustment
ON/OFF
X3
Réglage de la
température | Setting
the temperature
Eau à 38°C |
100°F water
31
29SG - 6760D - 60A
Ensemble mitigeur de bain à com-
mande électronique avec vidage
Rim mounted bath mixer with elec-
tronic control and pop-up waste
42SGB - 6770DB - 6770DA - 54
Ensemble mitigeur de bain mural,
à commande électronique avec
vidage
Wall mounted bath mixer with elec-
tronic control and pop-up waste
U9A - 29SGB G00 - 6760DR U9A - 60A
G04 - 29SG
U9A - 42GB
G04 - 42SGB
G00 - 6770DRB
G00 - 6770DB
G00 - 6770DA
G00 - 6770DA
U9A - 54
G04 - 52
G04 - 58G00 - 6760D
EXEMPLE DE COMPOSITION | EXAMPLE OF COMPOSITION
+ +
++
+
+
+
+
+
+
G7A.F30
Or pâle | Soft Gold
32
COMMANDE ÉLECTRONIQUE TACTILE : BAIN AVEC DOUCHETTE SEULE
ELECTRONIC TOUCH CONTROL: BATHTUB WITH HAND SHOWER CONTROL ONLYE
Secteur | Electrical outlet
2 mètres de câble | 2 metres of cable
110 - 220 V
NOTICE D’INSTALLATION